2021-018646

Klamath County, Oregon

12/16/2021 02:45:01 PM

Fee: \$87.00

Prepared by and After Recording Return to: Continental Real Estate Services 9362 Dielman Industrial Drive St. Louis, MO 63132

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED, SEND ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Wendy E Stuart 2124 Patterson St Klamath Falls, Oregon 97603

2021-018906

Klamath County, Oregon

12/21/2021 03:21:01 PM

Fee: \$92.00

This is being re-recorded at the request of Amerititle to add the signature page previously recorded in 2021-018646

OREGON SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION A/K/A FANNIE MAE organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America By Continental Real Estate Services, Inc., as Attorney in Fact, of the County of Dallas, State of Texas, whose address is P.O. Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265-0043 ("Grantor") conveys and specially warrants to

Wendy E Stuart and Stephen D Stuart ("Grantee"), as tenants by the entirety

the following described real property free of encumbrances created or suffered by the Grantor except as specifically set forth herein situated in Klamath County, Oregon, to-wit:

A parcel of property located in the SW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point 990 feet East and 794 feet North of an iron pin marking the Southwest corner of the NW1/4 of Section 1, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, on the property of Otis V. Saylor, which iron pin is 30 feet East of the center of a road intersecting the Klamath Falls- Lakeview Highway, from the North, and 30 feet North of the center line of said Highway; thence East 270 feet, to a point on the West right of way line of Patterson Street; thence North, along said right of way line 80.70 feet; thence West 270 feet; thence South 80.70 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Easterly 10.00 feet thereof, parallel and adjacent to the Westerly right of way of Patterson Street.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$215,000.00

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTURMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS

INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor has executed this instrument as the 30th day of NOVEMBER., 20 21.
Grantor:
FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION A/K/A FANNIE MAE organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, By: Continental Real Estate Services, Inc., as Attorney in Fact
By: Sulla Scott Print Name: Paula J. Scott
Title: Duly Appointed Representative
STATE OF Missouri
COUNTY OF St. Louis
On this John day of November, 2021, before me appeared to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Duly Appointed Representative of Continental Real Estate Services, Inc., Attorney in Fact for Federal National Mortgage Association a/k/a Fannie Mae organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, pursuant to powers conferred by recorded Limited
Power of Attorney, and that said instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation, by authority
of its Board of Directors and said VIIII 7. Switch acknowledged said
instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation. In Testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the County and State aforesaid, the day and year first
written above.
Notary Public FUELVALCE BANKS
EVELYN C BANKS NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 9, 2025 ST. LOUIS COUNTY COMMISSION #21155562